VDI
POWER
PED
2014/68/UE
MODEL ØBody
mm
Strokes
mm
Fo
daN
ACTIVE SAFETY
VDI
STANDARD
BE-90 15 7 - 80 90 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-170 19 7 - 125 170 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-275V 25 7 - 125 275 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-350 32 10 - 125 350 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-500 38 10 - 125 470 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-750 45 10 - 125 740 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-925 50 13 - 125 920 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-1500 63 13 - 125 1500 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-2400 75 16 - 125 2400 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-4200 95 16 - 125 4200 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-6600 120 16 - 125 6600 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-9500 150 16 - 125 9500 ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷ ⎷
BE-20000 195 16 - 125 20000  ⎷
!
READY DESIGN-TITE® BE Series
Extra Compact
Nitrogen Gas (N2) Springs

         BE-170x100 100 235 135 0,022 0,15
         BE-170x125 125 285 160 0,027 0,16
How to order
Model Stroke Color code
BE-170 GRN75x
Initial force/charging pressure ratio
Fo
rce
 (d
aN
)
Pressure (Bar)
0
25
50
75
100
125
150
175
200
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Color code Fo
daN
Fc
daN
P
Bar
GRN (Green) 60 (±5) ≈ 100 63
BLU (Blue) 90 (±5) ≈ 150 95
RED (Red) 120 (±10) ≈ 200 125
YEL (Yellow) 170 (±10) ≈ 280 175
(Other forces) 24 - 170 ≈ 40 - 280 25 - 175
The black color code denotes a different pressure from that which the customer
could choose when ordering between the minimum charging pressure (25sBar)
and the maximum charging pressure (175Bar). If not otherwise specified, the
gas spring will be supplied in the yellow code version.
Assembly possibilities
21
,5
20
,5
2/3
 Lc
 m
in
+1.0
+0.5Ø19 FS 19 · FS 19/3 FS 19/1 FS 19/2
Stroke (mm)
Maximum strokes / minute (at 20ºC)
100 94
88
82
75 69
64 58
52 49 47
30
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
710 1519 25 32 38 50 63 75 80
40
100 125
110
13